503706614 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3753255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMBRIDGE INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT CORP.	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANGAS GAMING MALTA LIMITED	
Street Address:	TAGLIAFERRO BUSINESS CENTRE, GAIETY LANE	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 3	
City:	SLIEMA	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	SLM 1551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10532542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BARCLAY
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13984-0006US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA BRODERICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Broderick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0006US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=0006US1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503706614 REEL: 037812 FRAME: 0140

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cambridge Interactive Development Corp., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 Cambridge Park Drive, Cambridge, MA Q2140 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of the United States patent application entitled FIXED CLIENT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION OF CLIENT TO SERVER, filed November 17, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/532.542, and any United States patent granted thereon and any United States patent applications that may be filed claiming priority thereto (collectively "PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, <u>Mangas Gaming Malta Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>Malta</u>, having a place of business at <u>Level 3</u>, <u>Tagliaferro Business Centre</u>, <u>Gaiety Lane</u>, <u>Sliema</u>, <u>SLM</u>

1551, <u>Malta</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 037812 FRAME: 0141

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Print Name: <u>BAMCE GARCIA</u>

Title: <u>2/1/2774</u>

Date: 1-14-10/6

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

Print Name: PRP GARLY A 12-DO

Date: 22 2. 16

PATENT REEL: 037812 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 02/24/2016